

City of El Monte
 Bid Results for Project Zone 3 Street Improvement Project, CIP 053
 Issued on 04/13/2023
 Bid Due on May 11, 2023 2:00 PM (PDT)
 Exported on 05/15/2023

Line Totals (Unit Price * Quantity)

Item #	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Bid Withdrawn				Lowest Apparent Bidder			
				Onyx Paving Company, Inc		Excel Paving		Hardy & Harper, Inc.		All American Asphalt	
				Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
Bid Schedule A											
1	Bonding & Insurance	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 160,650.00	\$ 160,650.00
3	Monumentation Survey & Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 170,000.00	\$ 170,000.00
4	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 244,863.96	\$ 244,863.96	\$ 598,000.00	\$ 598,000.00	\$ 611,681.54	\$ 611,681.54	\$ 560,000.00	\$ 560,000.00
5	Public Notification	LS	1	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 89,250.00
6	Traffic Signing, Striping, and Pavement Markers and Markings	LS	1	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 101,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	Slurry Seal Ex. A.C. Pavement. Clear and Seal Cracks Prior to Slurry Seal.	SF	536243	\$ 0.23	\$ 123,335.89	\$ 0.27	\$ 144,785.61	\$ 0.28	\$ 150,148.04	\$ 0.35	\$ 187,685.05
8	Taper Cold Mill Ex. A.C. Pavement 0.5" Max.	SF	4167	\$ 1.50	\$ 6,250.50	\$ 0.14	\$ 583.38	\$ 0.33	\$ 1,375.11	\$ 0.45	\$ 1,875.15
9	Cold Mill Ex. A.C. Pavement 1" Max.	SF	53455	\$ 0.77	\$ 41,160.35	\$ 0.23	\$ 12,294.65	\$ 0.33	\$ 17,640.15	\$ 0.50	\$ 26,727.50
10	Cold Mill Ex. A.C. Pavement 1.5" Max.	SF	383547	\$ 0.55	\$ 210,950.85	\$ 0.32	\$ 122,735.04	\$ 0.33	\$ 126,570.51	\$ 0.30	\$ 115,064.10
11	Cold Mill Ex. A.C. Pavement 3" Max.	SF	17121	\$ 1.45	\$ 24,825.45	\$ 0.62	\$ 10,615.02	\$ 0.65	\$ 11,128.65	\$ 1.50	\$ 25,681.50
12	Sawcut and Remove Ex. A.C. and A.B. to Depth of 4"	CY	604	\$ 105.00	\$ 63,420.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 56,776.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,460.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 72,480.00
13	Sawcut and Remove Ex. 4" Full Depth A.C. Pavement	CY	162	\$ 105.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 15,228.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 18,630.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,440.00
14	Construct 1.5" RAC Field Blend Surface Course	TON	4680	\$ 133.00	\$ 622,440.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 561,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 585,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 655,200.00
15	Construct 2" RAC Field Blend Surface Course	TON	215	\$ 180.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,875.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 55,900.00
16	Construct 2.5" A.C. Base Course	TON	970	\$ 180.00	\$ 174,600.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 119,310.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 106,700.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 126,100.00
17	Construct 1" A.C. Leveling Course	TON	388	\$ 250.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 57,424.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 58,200.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 60,140.00
18	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct A.C. Slot Paving. Pavement Grade Not to Exceed 5% within 4' of Curb Ramp.	SF	237	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 5,451.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,480.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 9,480.00
19	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New P.C.C. Curb Per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 120-3 Type A1-8 (Variable Height).	LF	113	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,040.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 15,481.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 11,300.00
20	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New Curb & Gutter Per SPPWC Std. Plan 120-3 Type A2-8 (Variable Height).	LF	3223	\$ 77.00	\$ 248,171.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 599,478.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 580,140.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 515,680.00
21	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New P.C.C. Alley Intersection Per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 130-3	SF	1438	\$ 27.00	\$ 38,826.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 74,776.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 43,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 57,520.00
22	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New P.C.C. Sidewalk Per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 112-2.	SF	4326	\$ 10.00	\$ 43,260.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 99,498.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 90,846.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 108,150.00
23	Grind Ex. Sidewalk to Join Ex. Adjacent Elevations.	LF	391	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 29,325.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 21,505.00
24	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New P.C.C. Curb Ramp Per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 111-5, With Retaining Curb (As Needed).	EA	43	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 331,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 645,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 485,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 516,000.00
25	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New P.C.C. Driveway Per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 110-2.	SF	814	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,652.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,676.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 32,560.00
26	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New P.C.C. Cross Gutter and/or Spandrel Per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 122-3.	SF	8628	\$ 27.00	\$ 232,956.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 362,376.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 431,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 388,260.00
27	Sawcut and Remove Ex. And Construct New T-Intersection Cross Gutter Per SPPWC Std. Plan No. 123-3.	SF	600	\$ 27.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 27,000.00
28	Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	64	\$ 650.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 96,000.00
29	Adjust Sewer Vault Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	5	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
30	Adjust Storm drain Manhole Frame and Cover to Grade.	EA	8	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00
31	Adjust Water Valve Frame and Cover to Grade	EA	47	\$ 300.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 56,400.00
32	Remove and Replace Water Meter Box	EA	6	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00
33	Furnish and Install TrafficCalm Stop Sign Flashing LED Ring Flashing Sign System or Approved Equal.	EA	8	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
34	Furnish 30"x30" Stop Signs.	EA	4	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00
35	Project Information Sign	EA	2	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	Photo-Based Tracking of Sidewalk Repair	LS	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
37	Install Loop Detectors, Type D and Type E, Per Caltrans Std. Plan ES-5B.	EA	9	\$ 545.00	\$ 4,905.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00
38	Remove and Dispose Ex. Tree and Root Ball and Replace with New Tree. Species and Size to be determined by the City of El Monte.	EA	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 17,700.00
39	Field Order Allowance	LS	1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
40	Furnish and Install 18" X 36" X 12" NEMA Type 3R Weatherproof Enclosure (CIP 857)	EA	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

41	Furnish Electrical and Install City-Furnished Median Lighting System, Complete per Plans and Specifications (CIP 857)	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
Bid Schedule B			<i>Subtotal</i>		\$ 3,270,515.00		\$ 4,514,117.70		\$ 4,375,000.00		\$ 4,606,738.30
1	Remove Tree	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
2	Remove and Dispose of Existing Grass/Turf. Furnish and Install Concrete Pavers per Detail "A".	SF	300	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 34,500.00
3	Existing Landscape and Irrigation System Modification/Restoration	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4	Remove Existing and Construct Curb Ramp (Case and Type per Plan) per SPPWC Std Plan 111-5.	EA	2	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	Remove Existing and Construct Modified Curb Ramp (Case B, Type 2) per SPPWC Std Plan 111-5 and Detail "B"	EA	1	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	Remove Existing and Construct Curb and Gutter per SPPWC St Plan 120-3 (A2-8)	LF	210	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00
7	Remove Existing and Construct Curb and Gutter per SPPWC St Plan 120-3 (A2-6)	LF	45	\$ 77.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 8,865.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 6,975.00
8	Remove Existing and Construct 4-Inch Thick PCC Sidewalk per SPPWC Std Plan 113-2	SF	500	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00
9	Adjust Pullbox to Grade	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
10	Install Solar Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Complete Per Plan at Tyler Avenue and Santa Anita Avenue	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00
Bid Schedule C			<i>Subtotal</i>		\$ 113,865.00		\$ 159,705.00		\$ 170,000.00		\$ 170,125.00
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 19,280.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
2	Traffic Control & Public Safety	LS	1	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
3	Best Management Practices	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,376.40	\$ 3,376.40
4	Cold Mill Existing Pavement	SF	72000	\$ 0.69	\$ 49,680.00	\$ 0.32	\$ 23,040.00	\$ 0.33	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 0.36	\$ 25,920.00
5	Construct 2" ARHM Pavement	TN	900	\$ 133.00	\$ 119,700.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 105,300.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 112,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 126,000.00
6	Sawcut and Remove Existing Pavement and Construct 8" Concrete Pavement over 8" CMB	SF	1000	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50,000.00
7	Sawcut, Remove and Construct Curb Ramp Per SPPWC Std Plan 111-5 over 4" CMB	EA	5	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 56,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
8	Sawcut, Remove and Construct Curb and Gutter Type A 2-6 Per SPPWC Std Plan 120-2 over 4" CMB	LF	170	\$ 77.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 24,990.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 26,350.00
9	Sawcut, Remove and Construct Cross Gutter and Spandrel per SPPWC Std Plan 122-2 over 4" CMB	SF	4000	\$ 27.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 136,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180,000.00
10	Adjust Frame to Grade Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	7	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
11	Adjust to Grade Water Valve Box Frame and Cover	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
12	Adjust to Grade Storm Drain Manhole	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
13	Furnish and Install Traffic Signal Loops	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00
14	Signing, striping, Markings & Pavement Legends	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
15	Furnish and Install Project Information Sign	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Bid Schedule D			<i>Subtotal</i>		\$ 460,020.00		\$ 417,330.00		\$ 555,000.00		\$ 540,696.40
1	Early Mobilization, Demobilization, Builders Risk Insurance & Cleanup (NTE 5%)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00
2	Replace Inductive Loop Detectors (Durfee Avenue / Garvey Avenue / Freeway Off Ramp)	EA	32	\$ 425.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 14,400.00
3	Remove and Install Signing, Markings, Markers and Striping per Plan (Durfee Avenue / Garvey Avenue / Freeway Ramps)	LS	1	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 26,300.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4	Traffic Control Plans – CALTRANS PERMIT	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
			<i>Subtotal</i>		\$ 64,600.00		\$ 55,800.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 69,150.00
			Total		\$ 3,909,000.00		\$ 5,146,952.70		\$ 5,150,000.00		\$ 5,386,709.70